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Corrigendum

OS January 2024

With reference to advertisement no. No. AIIMS-BLS(B)(2)(04)/21-5588 dated 03rd January
2024, Senior Resident posts were advertised. It is informed to all concern that the posts of Senior

Residents have been revised in respective department. The updated vacancy list is mentioned below
and advertised accordingly.

Senior Resident (Department wise vacancv)

Sr.
No.
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Department

Anaesthesia

General Medicine

General Surgery

Obstetrics & Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Orthopaedics

Paediatrics

Surgical Gastroenterology

Transfusion Medicine &
Blood Bank

Total

4

3

5

5

1

3

4

1

2

UR

1

3

1

2

1

1

2

EWS

1

1

sc

1

1

1

ST

1

1

1

OBC

2

1

1

1

The interested candidates are advised to fill the ONLINE APPLICATION FORM (Link
attached) latest by 18.01.2024 up to 12:00 Noon.

The aspiring applicants satisfying the eligibility criteria in all respects can apply for the post
of Senior Resident by clicking the link:

All other terms and rest conditions shall remain the same. Detailed advertisement containing
terms and conditions along with application proforma may be downloaded from Institute's website

https://www.aiimsbilaspur.edu.in

Depu or (Admin),

AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)


